Amendment to H.R. 6413 Offered by Mr. Royce of California

Page 2, line 2, after "or" insert "in some cases".

Page 4, beginning on line 3, strike "trafficking of persons for the removal of their organs" and each place it appears thereafter and insert "trafficking in persons for purposes of the removal of organs".

Page 6, beginning on line 3, strike "TRAFFICKING OF PERSONS FOR THE REMOVAL OF THEIR ORGANS" and each place it appears thereafter and insert "TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS FOR PURPOSES OF THE REMOVAL OF OR-GANS".

Page 6, beginning on line 8, strike ", either living or deceased,".

Page 7, strike lines 1 through 9.

Page 7, line 11, strike "one year" and insert "two years".

Page 8, after line 25, add the following:

(d) RELATION TO TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS RE 2 PORT.—The reports required under subsection (a) shall be
3 deemed to satisfy the reporting requirements relating to
g:\VHLC\092518\092518.299.xml (70678611)
September 25, 2018 (6:56 p.m.)

- 1 trafficking in persons for purposes of the removal of or-
- 2 gans under section 110(b) of the Trafficking Victims Pro-
- 3 tection Act of 2000 (22 U.S.C. 7107(b)).

Page 9, line 16, strike ", either living or deceased,".

\times